TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

W4EFy (Silver Powders)

L BESTRi )

TOKURIKI

Gold Silver Platinum

LR TEH SEEPRIEE (1 m) 2y T (g/cn’) e mRE (/) G
Name Type Average Particle size(um) | Tap density(g/cm®) | Specific surface area(m’/g) | Detail
E-20 T %1 8.0~15.0 0.5~2.0 1.5~2.5 20
G-1 LI i) 2.0~6.0 3.0~5.0 0.2~1.0 FEHN
K-01-1 T %1 1.0~4.0 0.5~3.0 0.2~0.5 20

Wi (77475%)

4 ¥ EEPRIAE (1w m) Y TR (g/cm®) HeR i (m*/g) FEA
Name Type Average Particle size(um) Tap density(g/cm®) Specific surface area(m®/g) | Detail
E-20 Bk 1 8.0~15.0 0.5~2.0 1.56~2.5 A
TC-380 Wtk 1.0~3.0 3.0~5.0 1.5~3.0 EAN
TC-12 Wtk 1.5~3.5 3.0~5.0 1.2~2.5 EAN
TC-204B ¥tk 2.0~5.0 2.0~3.0 2.0~3.0 EAN
TC-728 ek 0.3~1.5 3.5~5.5 1.5~3.0 FEHN

%1) 2 WRIEEE R F-£% (Secondary agglomerate particle size.)

o) w2t 8 H K JE
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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TO KU R I KI
Gold Silver Platinum
B (FeisR)

e A PRI (um) & TEEE (g/cn®) e mRE (/) FEA

Name Type Average Particle size(um) | Tap density(g/cm®) | Specific surface area(m’/g) | Detail
G-1 LI i) 2.0~6.0 3.0~5.0 0.2~1.0 FEHN
K-01-1 UV ) %1 1.0~4.0 0.5~3.0 0.2~0.5 il
AGF-5S 7 b A Xy 4.0~6.0 4.0~5.5 0.1~0.5 SEAR
TC-505 ARl 2.0~5.0 3.5~5.5 0.3~1.5 EEgL
TC-506 8 4,0~7.0 4.5~6.5 0.2~0.8 B
TC-465 ARl 1.3~3.5 4.8~6.8 0.4~0.8 B
TC-466 e 2.56~4.5 5.5~17.5 0.2~0.6 FEA
TC-756 e 1.0~3.5 2.0~5.5 0.5~2.0 S

Wigs (EER)

4 ¥ EEPRIAE (1w m) & o THE (g/c) e mifE (n’/g) FEA

Name Type Average Particle size(um) Tap density(g/cm®) Specific surface area(m®’/g) | Detail
TC-106 Wtk 6.0~8.5 1.0~3.0 0.7~2.7 EAN
TC-25A ¥tk 5.0~9.0 2.5~4.5 1.0~3.0 EAN
TC-20V Wtk 2.0~5.0 2.0~4.0 1.5~3.0 EAN

ih4h TSR SEEPRIAE (1 m) X TEE (g/cm’) R mEAE (n?/ g) R
Name Type Average Particle size(um) Tap density (g/cm®) Specific surface area(m?/g) | Detail
AR THRE ORI TV LET, FEAM

1) 2 WRIEFEE R F#% (Secondary agglomerate particle size.)

o) w2t 8 H K JE
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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TO KU R I KI

Gold Silver Platinum

S i 1 b e s t

VWA E-20

SR ER(H

Characteristics

H A Rt

Physicals Characteristic value

TERE (L—F—EHHE)  |%1) 8. 0~15. 0 um

Average particle size (Laser diffraction)

Z o TEE (REREE) 0. 5~2. 0 g/cm’
Tap density (Filling bulk density) ’ ’
e mEfE (BE TiE) 1. 5~2. 5 m’/g

Specific surface area (BET method)

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value
#1) 2 REEERL TR

Secondary agglomerate particle size

BT E  (X5,000)

Scanning Electron Microscope

s 2 TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TO KU R I KI

Gold Silver Platinum
S i1l b e s t
VIVRAE G-1
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H OH FrPEAE
Physicals Characteristic value
TIIRLRE (L —F —ETE) 5 0~6. 0 am
Average particle size (Laser diffraction) ’ ’
7 /7{6.§ _(ﬁtﬁ%%‘ﬁg) 3. 0~5. 0 g/cm’
Tap density (Filling bulk density)
teFEmE (BE TE) 0. 2~1. 0 m’/g
Specific surface area (BET method) ’ ’

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

BHEMEESHE  (X5,000)

Scanning Electron Microscope

‘ ’ 1u5, 6P;Vu 5 Ouk \ I(n)umu
1 ; i \

s 2 TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
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TOKURIKI

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Gold Silver Platinum
_v iy =
NIKKISO s Microtrac
4¥: CIrous 2 "
P *ﬁ?'%ﬁj\?ﬁ;ﬂllﬁ.ﬁi% Microtrac Version 10.5.4-225X
k3% FRA k%
ERAEE Avg/2 27104 FHZAILT—A.dms2
H o 7ILID1 G-1 L J— ENo. 12
H7IVID2 BE
BIE BT 2015/02/04 B ERFREIED) 30
HIE R 11:02 E@FE(TR) 0.925
X BT X X AIEEME X
DV = 0.0236 MVum)= 4712 FIFBE B %LU
10%um) = 0.670 MN(um)=  0.434 FFRAK - N/A
50%um) =  4.263 MA@um)=  2.022 RTEITE: N/A
90%um) = 8.398 CcS = 296711 AEIEITER 1.37
SD(um)= 2837
FEE (%) 25 %
25 100
’ /,
1
/
20 f 80
15 / 60
10 7 [ 40
/ £
A
5 H 20
i 1’ 1
0.1 1 10 100 A
i E8m
CH HIFE(um) SEE %) REGW CH HIPE(wm) #BE (%) RE® CH BLE(um) FBE (%) RIE%)
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.00 100.00 35 1.945 1.76 19.06
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 0.00 100.00 36 1.635 1.37 17.30
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 0.33 100.00 37 1.375 1.25 15.93
a4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 0.59 99.67 38 1.156 1.28 14.68
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 0.95 99.08 39 0.972 1.43 13.40
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 1.33 98.13 40 0.818 1.69 11.97
7 248.9 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 1.84 96.80 a1 0.688 2.02 10.28
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 273 94.96 42 0.578 2.30 8.26
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 449 92.23 43 0.486 2.32 5.96
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 7.38 87.74 44 0.409 1.95 3.64
11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 10.88 80.36 45 0.344 1.09 1.69
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 13.22 69.48 46 0.289 0.60 0.60
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 12.92 56.26 47 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 10.33 43.34 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 7.01 33.01 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.00 100.00 33 2.750 432 26.00 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
17 44.00 0.00 100.00 34 2312 2.62 21.68

o) w2t 8 H K JE

T
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TOKURIKI

Gold Silver Platinum

VIRZAEF K-01-1

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
S i 1 b e s t
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H H
Physicals

FtEAE

Characteristic value

SESPRIEE (L—W—[aliriE)
Average particle size (Laser diffraction)
X TRE (RESEE)
Tap density (Filling bulk density)

wFkmE (BE TR

Specific surface area (BET method)

1) 1. 0~4. 0 um

0. 5~3. 0 g/cm’

0. 2~0. 5 m’/g

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

1) 2 R
BIEMESE  (X3,000)

Scanning Electron Microscope

(GB) nxzn 18 H K JE

TZEMNER
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TOKURIKI

Gold Silver Platinum

Rt

Characteristic value

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
S i 1 b e s t
VWAL E-20
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H H
Physicals

ERIAE (L— —[aldrik)
Average particle size (Laser diffraction)
X TRE (RESEE)

Tap density (Filling bulk density)

wFkmE (BE TR

Specific surface area (BET method)

1) 8. 0~15. 0 um

0. 5~2. 0 g/cm’

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

1) 2 WREEERL TR
BHEMEESHE  (X5,000)

Scanning Electron Microscope

wzi {8 5 K JE

TZEMNER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURHL T H X ERIGHT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233
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TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TOKURIKI

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Gold Silver Platinum
S i 1 b e s t
VIRXE TC-380
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H OH REMEAE
Physicals Characteristic value
TIGRLRE (L —F —E57E) L 0~3. 0 am
Average particle size (Laser diffraction) ’ ’
& \‘/70%_:}§ (jﬁtﬁ\%%}ﬁ) 3 O ~ 5 O g/cm3
Tap density (Filling bulk density) ’ ’
teFRERE (BE TH) 1. 5~3. 0 m’/g

Specific surface area (BET method)

KRBMETH D BRETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

BHEMESHE  (X1,500)

Scanning Electron Microscope

mtan (8

TZEMNER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURHL T H X ERIGHT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233
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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TOKURIKI
Gold Silver Platinum
_ taaney .
NIKKISO s/Microtrac
- (Eir()LJF) YL > /57 4 N =P+ ’ .
*ﬂ_%f;t ﬁ*ﬁ,,\ll I:E%I:l % Microtrac Version 11.0.0-246V
*k FRA *k
I E B8 Avg/2 71 % FOZHAILF—Z.dms2
H Y 7ILID1 TC-380 L J— FNo. 32
H7)VID2 5%
HIE B4 2016/08/12 HITE R RE(FD) 30
AEREZ] 14:37 EiBE(R) 0.907
X BT % X OBIFERM X
DV = 0.0104 MV(um)= 2054 FIFiE B i@
10%um) = 0.698 MN(um)=  0.665 FF K E[E53
50%(um) =  1.498 MA(um)=  1.278 RITEITE: 2.25
90%(um) = 3.644 cs = 469552 AR TEYTER 1.37
SD(um)= 1.031
HEE (%) 28 %
25 —— 100
AT
20 80
15 / 60
10 40
5 M / 1 20
1Y
0 ;El;h —I“I-T B 0
0.1 1 10 100 A
£ 2 Cm)

CH  #ifF(um) #AKG) RE® | CH  #FEum)  AE® RE® | CH FFEum) FHE®  RIE®)
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.00 100.00 35 1.945 10.33 65.97
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 0.00 100.00 36 1.635 11.37 55.64
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 0.00 100.00 37 1.375 11.48 4427
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 0.00 100.00 38 1.156 10.09 32.79
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 0.33 100.00 39 0.972 7.72 22.70
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 0.41 99.67 40 0.818 5.37 14.98
7 248.9 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 0.51 99.26 a1 0.688 3.68 9.61
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 0.63 98.75 42 0.578 2.55 5.93
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 0.75 98.12 43 0.486 12T 3.38
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 0.92 97.37 a4 0.409 1.14 1.61
11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 1.19 96.45 45 0.344 0.47 0.47
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 1.63 95.26 46 0.289 0.00 0.00
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 2.41 93.63 47 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 3.66 91.22 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 5.41 87.56 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.00 100.00 33 2.750 7.25 82.15 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
17 44.00 0.00 100.00 34 2312 8.93 74.90

o) w2t 8 H K JE

T

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products
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1 b e s t

TOKURIKI

Gold Silver Platinum

VIWVRAK TC-12

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
S 1
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H H
Physicals

Rt

Characteristic value

ERIAE (L— —[aldrik)
Average particle size (Laser diffraction)
X TRE (RESEE)

Tap density (Filling bulk density)

wFkmE (BE TR

Specific surface area (BET method)

1. 5~3. b5 um
3. 0~5. 0 g/cm’

1. 2~2. 5 m’/g

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

BHEMESHE  (X1,500)

Scanning Electron Microscope

wzi {8 5 K JE

T3E5ED

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products
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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TO KU R I KI

Gold Silver Platinum
- il -
NIKKISO ‘Microtrac
- rou g "
B *ﬁ%lﬁﬁj\?ﬁ}ﬂuﬁﬁ%:% Microtrac Version 11.0.0-246V
kk FRA kk
plREE: Avg/2 2744 TO=HIILT—%.dms2
H#o7IVID1 TC-12 L J— ENo. 18
HoFILID2 BE
BIE BT 2015/07/21 HIEFFREGE) 30
B EEZ 9:57 ZEEFE(TR) 0.855
X BT % X RIESEH X
DV = 0.0262 MVum)=  6.417 HFEBE &8
10%(um) = 0.688 MN(um)=  0.585 RIFRIIK - JEBRTZ
50%um) = 2.707 MA(um)=  1.677 RFEITE: 2.25
90%(um) = 17.61 CS = 357720 AMEEITER 1.37
SD(um)=  6.071
SEE (%) 2E %
10 100
//
8 v 80
1
/
o+
6 /, 60
4 i / / HHH 40
2 / u 20
{1 Il
=
0 a 0
0.1 1 10 100 =
i Qi)

CH  #if2(um) FAEG) RIWE® | CH #fEum) HAE® RE® | CH  #FEum) FHE® RE®
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 1.47 98.66 35 1.945 4.81 42.08
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 1.69 97.19 36 1.635 5.48 37.27
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 2.06 95.50 37 1.375 5.98 31.79
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 2.60 93.44 38 1.156 5.99 25.81
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 3.7 90.84 39 0.972 5.38 19.82
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 3.56 87.67 40 0.818 4.42 14.44
7 248.9 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 3.68 84.11 41 0.688 3.48 10.02
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 3.61 80.43 42 0.578 2.66 6.54
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 3.57 76.82 43 0.486 1.97 3.88
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 3.63 73.25 44 0.409 1.35 1.91
11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 3.76 69.62 45 0.344 0.56 0.56
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 3.88 65.86 46 0.289 0.00 0.00
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 3.90 61.98 a7 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 3.87 58.08 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 3.87 54.21 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.00 100.00 33 2.750 3.98 50.34 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
17 44.00 1.34 100.00 34 2312 4.28 46.36

B F 2 TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
DE Hit%*i 1,§ j ’ * ;g http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp
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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TO KU R I KI

Gold Silver Platinum
S i1l b e s t
VILRAF TC-2048B
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H H REMEAE
Physicals Characteristic value
TIIRLRE (L —F —ETE) 5 0~5.0 um
Average particle size (Laser diffraction) ’ ’
& D4 70%2}}§ (ﬁg%%}g) 2 O ~ 3 O g/cm3
Tap density (Filling bulk density) ’ ’
tezmME (B E Ti%) 2. 0~3. 0 m?/g
Specific surface area (BET method) ’ ’

KRRMETH Y BRETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

BHEMESHE  (X1,500)

Scanning Electron Microscope

s 2 TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
ﬁit%*i T,g j ’ * Ig http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp
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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Gold Silver Platinum
- il -
NIKKISO ‘Microtrac
- rou g "
B *ﬁ%lﬁﬁj\?ﬁ}ﬂuﬁﬁ%:% Microtrac Version 11.0.0-246V
kk FRA kk
PRAEE Avg/2 2744 FOZHAILTF—Z.dms2
H#o7IVID1 TC-204B L J— ENo. 137
HF)VID2 BE
B B T 2018/08/02 38 % B R (R) 30
B EEZ 10:08 ZEEFE(TR) 0.821
X BT % X RIESEH X
DV = 0.0405 MV(um)= 4723 HLF B - &l
10%(um) = 0.846 MN(um)=  0.618 RIFHAK - JEBRTZ
50%(um) = 3.654 MA(um)=  2.065 RFEITE: 2.25
90%(um) = 9.842 CS = 2.90605 AMEEITER 1.37
SD(um)=  3.445
SEE (%) 2E %
10 /’ 100
/
/
8 /]_ 80
6 / 60
a e | // 40
| L/ u
2 H1 = 20
1| #
, I
0 {J’) -I_|— 0
0.1 1 10 100 =
i Qi)

CH FLFE(um) SEE %) RIE® CH FIEUmM) SEEG%) RiE%) CH HLPE(um) HEG®%) RIE%)
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.00 100.00 35 1.945 3.85 28.68
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 0.31 100.00 36 1.635 3.80 24.83
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 0.48 99.69 37 1.375 4.02 21.03
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 0.78 99.21 38 1.156 4.05 17.01
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 1.26 98.43 39 0.972 3.62 12.96
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 1.92 97.17 40 0.818 2.90 9.34
7 248.9 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 283 95.25 41 0.688 2.25 6.44
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 3.99 92.42 42 0.578 1.73 419
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 5.37 88.43 43 0.486 1.28 2.46

10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 6.68 83.06 44 0.409 0.84 1.18

11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 7.63 76.38 45 0.344 0.34 0.34

12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 8.02 68.75 46 0.289 0.00 0.00

13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 7.96 60.73 a7 0.243 0.00 0.00

14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 7.53 52.77 48 0.204 0.00 0.00

15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 6.66 45.24 49 0.172 0.00 0.00

16 52.33 0.00 100.00 33 2.750 548 38.58 50 0.145 0.00 0.00

17 44.00 0.00 100.00 34 2312 442 33.10

T2

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURTHL T H K& HT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

i) nxzu {8 H K JE

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KT 3 HBARER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TOKURIKI

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Gold Silver Platinum
S i 1 b e s t
VIWRRX P TC-728
FrPEAE
Characteristics
H OH e PEAE
Physicals Characteristic value
AR (L —F —EHTE) 0. 5~1.5 um
Average particle size (Laser diffraction) ’ ’
2y TR (FRIEEEE) 3. 5~5. 5 g/cm’
Tap density (Filling bulk density)
teFEmE (BE TE) 1. 5~3. 0 m’/g

Specific surface area (BET method)

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

BHEMEESHE  (X5,000)

Scanning Electron Microscope

wzi {8 5 K JE

TZEMNER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURHL T H X ERIGHT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TOKURIKI
Gold Silver Platinum
_ :::!2'
NIKKISO = Uicrotrac
- (:5"(:)1_1[:) Vs~ AN 3FI| == 4 : .
*J.% =7] EI»“}E:%H% Microtrac Version 11.0.0-246V
k% MT3300(LOW-WET FRA Mode) kk
B FE B3 Avg/2 271IL% FO=hIILT—2~R.dms2
B> 7LD TC-728 L J— FNo. 275
H>7IVID2 ®E
AE B A4 2024/05/14 B 7E B R () 30
S EREZ 14:22 FE B FE(TR) 0.883
X BT X% BIESEH X
DV = 0.0089 MV(um)=  0.863 FIFiBBAE EB
10%um) = 0.444 MN(um)=  0.509 FIFHAR - JEERZ
50%(um) = 0.734 MA(um)=  0.696 HFEITE - 2.25
90%um) = 1.433 CcS = 8.62543 RIEETER - 1.37
SD(um)=  0.342
FEE (%) £ W
25 100
20 ,/ 80
15 il 60
10 / - 40
5 / ] 20
0.1 1 10 100 N
FiL ‘8:';9 (?J m)
CH FLE(wWm) FEE G RIBG CH FLE(Um) SHEG) FKiIE%) CH FILFE(um) SEEG) £ 1))
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.00 100.00 35 1.945 2.80 9567
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 0.00 100.00 36 1.635 3.92 9287
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 0.00 100.00 37 1.375 5.78 88.95
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 0.00 100.00 38 1.156 9.09 83.17
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 0.00 100.00 39 0.972 13.59 74.08
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 0.00 100.00 40 0.818 16.93 60.49
7 248.9 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 0.00 100.00 41 0.688 16.37 43.56
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 0.00 100.00 42 0.578 12.49 27.19
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 0.00 100.00 43 0.486 7.99 14.70
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 0.00 100.00 a4 0.409 4.32 6.71
11 124.5 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 0.00 100.00 45 0.344 1.67 2.39
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 0.00 100.00 46 0.289 0.72 0.72
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4.625 0.00 100.00 a7 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 042 100.00 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 0.72 99.58 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.00 100.00 33 2.750 1.23 98.86 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
1.7 44.00 0.00 100.00 34 2312 1.96 97.63

T2

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURTHL T H K& HT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

B F 2 TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
DE Hit%*i 1,@ j ’ * ;g http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TO KU R I KI

Gold Silver Platinum
S i1l b e s t
VIVRAE G-1
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H OH FrPEAE
Physicals Characteristic value
TIIRLRE (L —F —ETE) 5 0~6. 0 am
Average particle size (Laser diffraction) ’ ’
7 /7{6.§ _(ﬁtﬁ%%‘ﬁg) 3. 0~5. 0 g/cm’
Tap density (Filling bulk density)
teFEmE (BE TE) 0. 2~1. 0 m’/g
Specific surface area (BET method) ’ ’

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

BHEMEESHE  (X5,000)

Scanning Electron Microscope

‘ ’ 1u5, 6P;Vu 5 Ouk \ I(n)umu
1 ; i \

s 2 TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
ﬁit%*i T,g j ’ * Ig http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

TEESER KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 101-8548 HURLAR T H XA H] 2-9-12 T 252-0012 A4 1 BRI R0 R R 1-5-14
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan 1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183, FAX 03-3258-1233 TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TOKURIKI
Gold Silver Platinum
- il -
NIKKISO ‘Microtrac
- rou 1
p *ﬁ%lﬁﬁ\?ﬁ E“E%ﬁ% Microtrac Version 10.5.4-225X
kk FRA kk
I 7E B3 Avg/2 274)V% FOZHAILTF—Z.dms2
H Y 7ILIDT G-1 L J— ENo. 12
HoFILID2 &=
B B T 2015/02/04 38 % B R (R) 30
B EEZ 11:02 EiBETR) 0.925
X BT % X RIESEH X
DV = 0.0236 MVum)=  4.712 HFEBE U311
10%um) = 0.670 MN(um)= 0434 RIFRIIK - N/A
50%um) = 4.263 MA(um)=  2.022 RFEITE: N/A
90%um) = 8.398 CS = 296711 AMEEITER 1.37
SD(um)=  2.837
SEE (%) 2E %
25 100
7 ’/’
20 80
15 60
10 7 [ 40
,!
5 / H 20
1 ‘|7
0.1 1 10 100 5
i Qi)

CH HPE(um) HHEG) RE® CH FIPE(um) FHEE%) RIE® CH HLPE(um) HEG®%) RIEG®)
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.00 100.00 35 1.945 1.76 19.06
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 0.00 100.00 36 1.635 1.37 17.30
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 0.33 100.00 37 1.375 1.25 15.93
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 0.59 99.67 38 1.156 1.28 14.68
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 0.95 99.08 39 0.972 1.43 13.40
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 1.33 98.13 40 0.818 1.69 11.97
7 248.9 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 1.84 96.80 41 0.688 2.02 10.28
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 273 94.96 42 0.578 2.30 8.26
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 449 92.23 43 0.486 2.32 5.96
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 7.38 87.74 44 0.409 1.95 3.64
11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 10.88 80.36 45 0.344 1.09 1.69
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 13.22 69.48 46 0.289 0.60 0.60
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 12.92 56.26 a7 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 10.33 43.34 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 7.01 33.01 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.00 100.00 33 2.750 4.32 26.00 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
17 44.00 0.00 100.00 34 2312 262 21.68

o) w2t 8 H K JE

T

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products
T 101-8548 HURTHL T H K& HT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan
TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp
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5 AT BA FE R

YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2

T 252-0012 fh 41 RFOTHEE R 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TOKURIKI

Gold Silver Platinum

VIRZAEF K-01-1

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
S i 1 b e s t
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H H
Physicals

FtEAE

Characteristic value

SESPRIEE (L—W—[aliriE)
Average particle size (Laser diffraction)
X TRE (RESEE)
Tap density (Filling bulk density)

wFkmE (BE TR

Specific surface area (BET method)

1) 1. 0~4. 0 um

0. 5~3. 0 g/cm’

0. 2~0. 5 m’/g

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

1) 2 R
BIEMESE  (X3,000)

Scanning Electron Microscope

(GB) nxzn 18 H K JE

TZEMNER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURHL T H X ERIGHT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KRNI 85 HABARE
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TOKURIKI

Gold Silver Platinum

VIWRAXAEF AGF-5S

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
S i 1 b e s t
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H H
Physicals

Rt

Characteristic value

ERIAE (L— —[aldrik)
Average particle size (Laser diffraction)
X TRE (RESEE)

Tap density (Filling bulk density)

wFkmE (BE TR

Specific surface area (BET method)

4. 0~6. O oL m
4. 0~5. b5 g/cm’

0. 1~0. 5 m’/g

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

BHEMESE  (X3,000)

Scanning Electron Microscope

wzi {8 5 K JE

TZEMNER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURHL T H X ERIGHT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Gold Silver Platinum
- il -
NIKKISO ‘Microtrac
- rou 1 "
B *ﬁ?'%ﬁ?ﬁ;ﬂﬂﬁﬁi% Microtrac Version 11.0.0-246V
kk FRA kk
plREE: Avg/2 2744 TO=HIILT—%.dms2
H Y 7ILIDT AGF-5S L J— ENo. 9
HoFILID2 BE
AE B 2016/07/08 A E R G 30
B EEZ 9:27 EiBETR) 0.905
X BT X X RIESEH X
DV = 0.0351 MV(um)=  6.334 FFEBME bripol
10%um) = 2.434 MN(um)= 1.188 RIFRIIK - JEBRTZ
50%um) = 5.470 MA(um)=  4.193 RFEITE: 2.25
90%(um) = 11.27 CS = 1.43102 AMEEITER 1.37
SD(um)=  3.268
SEE (%) 2E %
25 /’ 100
20 80
15 ,/ 60
10 40
5 _I—h 20
0 S 0
0.1 1 10 100 =
i Qi)
CH  #if2(um) FAEG) RIWE® | CH #fEum) HAE® RE® | CH  #FEum) FHE® RE®
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.00 100.00 35 1.945 1.81 6.26
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 0.17 100.00 36 1.635 1.23 4.45
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 0.50 99.83 37 1.375 0.86 3.22
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 0.90 99.33 38 1.156 0.63 2.36
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 1.67 98.43 39 0.972 0.51 1.73
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 2.90 96.76 40 0.818 0.45 1.22
7 248.9 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 461 93.86 41 0.688 0.41 0.77
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 6.65 89.25 42 0.578 0.36 0.36
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 8.94 82.60 43 0.486 0.00 0.00
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 11.00 73.66 44 0.409 0.00 0.00
11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 12.26 62.66 45 0.344 0.00 0.00
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 12.20 50.40 46 0.289 0.00 0.00
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 10.73 38.20 a7 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 8.42 27.47 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 6.01 19.05 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.00 100.00 33 2.750 4.08 13.04 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
17 44.00 0.00 100.00 34 2312 2.70 8.96

T2

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURTHL T H K& HT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

B F 2 TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
DE Hit%*i 1,@ j ’ * ;g http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TOKURIKI

Gold Silver Platinum

VIWRAEF TC-505

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
S i 1 b e s t
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H H
Physicals

Rt

Characteristic value

SESPRIEE (L—W—[aliriE)
Average particle size (Laser diffraction)
X TRE (RESEE)

Tap density (Filling bulk density)

wFkmE (BE TR

Specific surface area (BET method)

2. 0~5. 0 um

KARRMETH Y BETIIDH Y TEA

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

BHEMESHE  (X1,500)

Scanning Electron Microscope

wzi {8 5 K JE

TZEMNER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURHL T H X ERIGHT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TOKURIKI
Gold Silver Platinum
- il -
NIKKISO ‘Microtrac
A Grou 1 .
B *ﬁ?'%ﬁ?ﬁ;ﬂﬂﬁﬁi% Microtrac Version 11.0.0-246V
kk FRA kk
HIE E Avg/2 774V % THOZAILT—H.dms2
H7IIDI TC-505 L'd— ENo. 53
B> 7IVID2 BE
B B T 2017/02/03 38 % B R (R) 30
B EEFZ 16:10 ZBFE(TR) 0.874
X BT X X RIESMG X
DV = 0.0333 MV(um)=  4.659 HLF B - &l
10%um) = 1.325 MN(um)= 0816 PFRK - JEBRTE
50%(um) = 3.400 MA(um)=  2.548 AFIEHTE - 2:25
90%(um) = 8.582 CS = 235464 BRI 1.37
SD(um)= 2532
HEE (%) =¥ =N ¢))
25 100
f/
(
20 / 80
15 60
10 = 40
5 ¥ 20
0 ;ﬁ h_l_l"h—.—r-. 0
0.1 1 10 100 N
35 B Curm)

CH  #if2(um) FAEG) RIWE® | CH #fEum) HAE® RE® | CH  #FEum) FHE® RE®
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.38 99.67 35 1.945 5.59 20.55
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 0.45 99.29 36 1.635 4.20 14.96
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 0.56 98.84 37 1.375 3.18 10.76
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 0.71 98.28 38 1.156 2.33 7.58
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 0.92 97.57 39 0.972 1.65 5.25
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 1.22 96.65 40 0.818 115 3.60
7 2489 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 1.68 9543 a1 0.688 0.85 245
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 240 93.75 42 0.578 0.66 1.60
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 3.48 91.35 43 0.486 0.53 0.94
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 493 87.87 44 0.409 0.41 0.41
11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 6.65 82.94 45 0.344 0.00 0.00
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 8.34 76.29 46 0.289 0.00 0.00
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 9.77 67.95 47 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 10.59 58.18 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 10.46 47.59 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.00 100.00 33 2.750 9.23 37.13 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
17 44.00 0.33 100.00 34 2312 7.35 27.90

o) w2t 8 H K JE

T

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products
T 101-8548 HURTHL T H K& HT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan
TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TOKURIKI

Gold Silver Platinum

VIWRZXEF TC-506

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
S i 1 b e s t
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H H
Physicals

Rt

Characteristic value

SESPRIEE (L—W—[aliriE)
Average particle size (Laser diffraction)
X TRE (RESEE)

Tap density (Filling bulk density)

wFkmE (BE TR

Specific surface area (BET method)

4. 0~7. 0O um
4. 5~6. b5 g/cm’

0. 2~0. 8 m’/g

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

BHEMESHE  (X1,500)

Scanning Electron Microscope

wzi {8 5 K JE

TZEMNER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURHL T H X ERIGHT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TOKURIKI
Gold Silver Platinum
-~ feives -
NIKKISO ‘Microtrac
- rou g "
B *ﬁ?'%ﬁ?ﬁ;ﬂﬂﬁﬁi% Microtrac Version 11.0.0-246V
kk FRA kk
plREE: Avg/2 2744 TO=HIILT—%.dms2
H#o7IVID1 TC-506 L J— ENo. 135
HoFILID2 &=
BIE BT 2018/08/24 HIEFFREGE) 30
B EEZ 10:43 ZEEFE(TR) 0.881
X BT % X RIESEH X
DV = 0.0482 MV(um)=  7.195 RFE B bripol
10%(um) = 2.685 MN(um)=  1.536 RIFRIIK - JEBRTZ
50%um) = 5.570 MA(um)= 4579 RFEITE: 2.25
90%(um) = 13.27 CS = 1.31032 AMEEITER 1.37
SD(um)= 3754
SEE (%) 2E %
25 —— 100
20 ) / 80
15 ,‘ 60
10 40
5 = 20
0.1 1 10 100 1
i Qi)

CH  #if2(um) FAEG) RIWE® | CH #fEum) HAE® RE® | CH  #FEum) FHE® RE®
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.47 99.31 35 1.945 1.34 4.35
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 0.65 98.84 36 1.635 0.84 3.01
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 1.00 98.19 37 1.375 0.60 217
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 1.58 97.19 38 1.156 0.47 1.57
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 243 95.61 39 0.972 0.41 1.10
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 3.49 93.18 40 0.818 0.36 0.69
7 248.9 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 4.77 89.69 41 0.688 0.33 0.33
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 6.27 84.92 42 0.578 0.00 0.00
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 8.07 78.65 43 0.486 0.00 0.00
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 9.95 70.58 44 0.409 0.00 0.00
11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 11.47 60.63 45 0.344 0.00 0.00
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 11.99 49.16 46 0.289 0.00 0.00
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 11.09 37.17 a7 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 9.04 26.08 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 6.38 17.04 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.32 100.00 33 2.750 4.00 10.66 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
17 44.00 0.37 99.68 34 2312 2.31 6.66

o) w2t 8 H K JE

T

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HAUAL 1 H XA HT 2-9-12

2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183, FAX 03-3258-1233

KT

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

5 AT BA FE R

YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2

T 252-0012 fh 41 RFOTHEE R 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TOKURIKI

Gold Silver Platinum

SARZP TC-465

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
S i1
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H H
Physicals

Rt

Characteristic value

SESPRIEE (L—W—[aliriE)
Average particle size (Laser diffraction)
X TRE (RESEE)

Tap density (Filling bulk density)

wFkmE (BE TR

Specific surface area (BET method)

1. 3~3. b5 um
4. 8~6. 8 g/cm’

0. 4~0. 8 m’/g

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

BHEMESHE  (X1,500)

Scanning Electron Microscope

o) w2t 8 H K JE

TZEMNER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURHL T H X ERIGHT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TOKURIKI
Gold Silver Platinum
- il -
NIKKISO ‘Microtrac
- rou 1
B *ﬁ%lﬁﬁj\?ﬁ E“E%ﬁ% Microtrac Version : 11.0.0-246V
kk FRA kk
I FEEE Avg/2 271 %& FTHOZAhILT—A.dms2
H#o7IVID1 TC-465 L J— ENo. 105
HoFILID2 BE
B B T 2016/09/29 38 % B R (R) 30
B EEZ 11:01 ZEEFE(TR) 0.888
X BT % X RIESEH X
DV = 0.0210 MV(um)=  2.619 HFEBE &8
10%um) = 1.025 MN(um)=  0.829 RIFRIIK - JEBRTZ
50%um) = 2.181 MA(um)= 1798 RFEITE: 2.25
90%(um) =  4.439 CS = 3.33789 AMEEITER 1.37
SD(um)=  1.252
SEE (%) 2E %
25 e 100
g
/J'
20 / 80
15 / 60
10 / 1 40
5 1 20
iy }
a |
0 Pt 0
0.1 1 10 100 5
i Qi)

CH #fRum) #EEG RE® [ cH $fBum) HE® | RE® | CH  #HFEum) HE® RE®
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.00 100.00 35 1.945 1155 41.65
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 0.00 100.00 36 1.635 9.47 30.10
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 0.00 100.00 37 1.375 7.08 20.63
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 0.00 100.00 38 1.156 4.81 13.55
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 0.31 100.00 39 0.972 3.10 8.74
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 0.36 99.69 40 0.818 1.98 5.64
7 248.9 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 0.43 99.33 41 0.688 1.35 3.66
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 0.53 98.90 42 0.578 0.99 2.31
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 0.75 98.37 43 0.486 0.76 1.32
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 1247 97.62 44 0.409 0.56 0.56
11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 1.98 96.45 45 0.344 0.00 0.00
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 3.37 94.47 46 0.289 0.00 0.00
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 548 91.10 a7 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 8.10 85.62 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 10.73 77.52 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.00 100.00 33 2.750 12.44 66.79 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
17 44.00 0.00 100.00 34 2312 12.70 54.35

o) w2t 8 H K JE

T

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products
T 101-8548 HURTHL T H K& HT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan
TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TOKURIKI

Gold Silver Platinum

VIWRZXAEF TC-466

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
S i 1 b e s t
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H H
Physicals

FtEAE

Characteristic value

SESPRIEE (L—W—[aliriE)
Average particle size (Laser diffraction)
X TRE (RESEE)

Tap density (Filling bulk density)

wFkmE (BE TR

Specific surface area (BET method)

2. b~4. 5 um
5. 5~7. 5 g/cm’

0. 2~0. 6 m’/g

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

BHEMESHE  (X1,500)

Scanning Electron Microscope

wzi {8 5 K JE

TZEMNER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURHL T H X ERIGHT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TOKURIKI
Gold Silver Platinum
- il -
NIKKISO ‘Microtrac
A, rou g .
B *ﬁ?'%ﬁ?ﬁ;ﬂﬂﬁﬁi% Microtrac Version : 11.0.0-246V
kk FRA kk
I FEEE Avg/2 271 %& FHO=AhILT—7H.dms2
U TILIDI TC-466 L J— ENo. 106
HoFILID2 &=
HE B4 2017/04/14 HIE FFRED) 30
B EEZ 9:57 ZEEFE(TR) 0.900
X BHT—5 X X ORIE R X
DV = 0.0377 MV(um)=  5.066 RFE B bripol
10%(um) = 2.066 MN(um)=  1.069 RIFRIIK - JEBRTZ
50%um) = 3.918 MA(um)=  3.289 RFEITE: 2.25
90%(um) =  8.650 CS = 1.82399 AMEEITER 1.37
SDum)= 2219
SEE (%) £iE %
25 100
i
/’f
20 f 80
15 1/ 60
10 / | 40
5 / ] 20
0 1’# -h-l—r'l_l—l—r1 0
0.1 1 10 100 A
i Qi)

CH  #if2(um) FAEG) RIWE® | CH #fEum) HAE® RE® | CH  #FEum) FHE® RE®
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.34 99.68 35 1.945 2.84 8.51
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 0.39 99.34 36 1.635 1.61 5.67
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 0.50 98.95 37 1.375 1.04 4.06
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 0.68 98.45 38 1.156 0.75 3.02
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 0.94 97.77 39 0.972 0.60 2.27
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 1.29 96.83 40 0.818 0.51 1.67
7 248.9 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 1.78 95.54 41 0.688 0.45 1.16
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 2.50 93.76 42 0.578 0.39 0.71
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 3.65 91.26 43 0.486 0.32 0.32
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 5.41 87.61 44 0.409 0.00 0.00
11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 7.99 82.20 45 0.344 0.00 0.00
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 11.08 74.21 46 0.289 0.00 0.00
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 13.75 63.13 a7 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 14.49 49.38 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 12.49 34.89 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.00 100.00 33 2.750 8.74 22.40 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
17 44.00 0.32 100.00 34 2312 5.15 13.66

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

RFNTH 5 BB

o) w2t 8 H K JE

T

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURTHL T H K& HT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2

T 252-0012 fh 41 RFOTHEE R 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TOKURIKI

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Gold Silver Platinum
S i 1 b e s t
VIR TC-756
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H OH FrtEE
Physicals Characteristic value
TR (L — 57 E) L 0~3. 5 am
Average particle size (Laser diffraction) ’ ’
& \‘/70%2}}§ (ﬁg%%}g) 2 O ~ 5 5 g/cm3
Tap density (Filling bulk density) ’ ’
teFEmE (BE TE) 0. 5~2. 0 m’/g

Specific surface area (BET method)

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value.

BHEMEESHE  (X5,000)

Scanning Electron Microscope

wzi {8 5 K JE

TZEMNER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURHL T H X ERIGHT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

OER i I(}umﬂ

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TOKURIKI
Gold Silver Platinum
- il -
NIKKISO ‘Microtrac
A Grou 1 .
B *ﬁ?'%ﬁ?ﬁ;ﬂﬂﬁﬁi% Microtrac Version 11.0.0-246V
kk FRA kk
HIE E Avg/2 771 % TH=hILT—%H.dms2
H7IIDI TC-756 L' J— FNo. 136
B> 7IVID2 BE
AE B 2018/08/17 A E R G 30
R EFFZ] 11:22 ZBFE(TR) 0.820
X BEHT-8 X X BIE R X
DV = 0.0339 MV(um)=  2.337 AL EEE i
10%um) = 1.017 MN(um)= 0828 PFRK - IR
50%um) = 2.173 MA(um)=  1.756 AFETE 2:25
90%(um) = 3.784 cs = 341742 BIRIEITR - 1.37
SD(um)=  1.053
HEE (%) 2F %
25 —— 100
//
20 / 80
15 _r/ 60
10 / 40
5 2 20
I }
v
0 - 0
0.1 1 10 100 N
35 Qi)

CH FIFEWm) FEEG®) RIE® CH RBIFEUmM) | BEEG%) RiE%) CH  HifE(um) SEE %) RIE%)
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.00 100.00 35 1.945 TITT 41.15
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 0.00 100.00 36 1.635 9.11 2938
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 0.00 100.00 37 1.375 6.70 20.27
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 0.00 100.00 38 1.156 4.60 13.57
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 0.00 100.00 39 0.972 3.04 8.97
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 0.00 100.00 40 0.818 2.03 5.93
7 248.9 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 0.00 100.00 a1 0.688 1.45 3.90
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 0.00 100.00 42 0.578 1.10 2.45
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 0.33 100.00 43 0.486 0.81 1.35
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 0.58 99.67 44 0.409 0.54 0.54
11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 112 99.09 45 0.344 0.00 0.00
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 2.27 97.97 46 0.289 0.00 0.00
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 461 95.70 47 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 8.38 91.09 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 12.60 82.71 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.00 100.00 33 2.750 14.82 70.11 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
17 44.00 0.00 100.00 34 2312 1414 55.29

o) w2t 8 H K JE

T

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products
T 101-8548 HURTHL T H K& HT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan
TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KT

5 AT BA FE R

YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2

T 252-0012 fh 41 RFOTHEE R 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TOKURIKI

Gold Silver Platinum

FtEAE

Characteristic value

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
S i 1 b e s t
VIWRAEF TC-106
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H H
Physicals

SESPRIEE (L—W—[aliriE)
Average particle size (Laser diffraction)
X TRE (RESEE)

Tap density (Filling bulk density)

wFkmE (BE TR

Specific surface area (BET method)

6. 0~8. 5 um
1. 0~3. 0 g/cm’

0. 7~2. 7 m*/g

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value.

BHEMESHE  (X1,500)

Scanning Electron Microscope

wzi {8 5 K JE

TZEMNER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURHL T H X ERIGHT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

RO KVEANGK: 30Umig
S

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TOKURIKI
Gold Silver Platinum
- il -
NIKKISO ‘Microtrac
& Grou 1 .
B *ﬁ?'%ﬁ?ﬁ;ﬂﬂﬁﬁi% Microtrac Version 11.0.0-246V
kk FRA kk
HIE E Avg/2 774V % THOZAILT—H.dms2
H7IIDI TC-106 L'd— ENo. 66
B> 7IVID2 BE
B B T 2016/10/27 38 % B R (R) 30
B EEFZ 9:05 FHBE(TR) 0.882
X BT X X RIESMG X
DV = 0.0561 MV(um)= 8503 HLF B - &l
10%(um) = 3.248 MN(um)= 1.323 RIFHAK - JEBRTE
50%(um) = 7.990 MA(um)=  5.651 AFIEHTE - 2:25
90%um) = 14.38 CS = 1.06169 BRI 1.37
SD(um)=  4.403
HEE (%) =¥ =N ¢))
25 100
20 / 80
15 60
10 40
5 20
0.1 1 10 100 1
35 B Curm)

CH FIFEWm) FEEG®) RIE® CH RBIFEUmM) | BEEG%) RiE%) CH  HifE(um) SEE %) RIE%)
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.00 100.00 35 1.945 0.78 3.63
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 0.16 100.00 36 1.635 0.58 2.85
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 0.67 99.84 37 1.375 0.52 2.27
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 1.73 99.17 38 1.156 0.50 1.75
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 423 97.44 39 0.972 0.47 1.25
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 8.11 93.21 40 0.818 0.42 0.78
7 2489 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 11.66 85.10 a1 0.688 0.36 0.36
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 12.94 73.44 42 0.578 0.00 0.00
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 12.31 60.50 43 0.486 0.00 0.00
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 10.79 48.19 44 0.409 0.00 0.00
11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 9.11 37.40 45 0.344 0.00 0.00
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 7.52 28.29 46 0.289 0.00 0.00
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 6.00 20.77 47 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 4.61 14.77 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 3.24 10.16 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.00 100.00 33 2.750 2.06 6.92 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
17 44.00 0.00 100.00 34 2312 1.23 4.86

o) w2t 8 H K JE

T

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products
T 101-8548 HURTHL T H K& HT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan
TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TOKURIKI

Gold Silver Platinum

VIWRAF TC-25A

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
S i 1 b e s t
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H H
Physicals

Rt

Characteristic value

ERIAE (L— —[aldrik)
Average particle size (Laser diffraction)
X TRE (RESEE)

Tap density (Filling bulk density)

wFkmE (BE TR

Specific surface area (BET method)

5. 0~9. 0 um
2. b~4. 5 g/cm’

1. 0~3. O m’/g

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

BHEMESHE  (X1,500)

Scanning Electron Microscope

wzi {8 5 K JE

TZEMNER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURHL T H X ERIGHT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TOKURIKI
Gold Silver Platinum
NIKKISO ‘Microtrac
e *ﬁ%lﬁﬁ\?ﬁiﬂu E%ﬁ% Microtrac Version 11.0.0-246V
kk FRA kk
I 7E B3 Avg/2 274)V% FOZHAILTF—Z.dms2
H Y 7ILIDT TC-25A L J— FNo. 20
HoFILID2 BE
B B4 2016/04/20 B E R EED) 30
B EEZ 9:27 ZEEFE(TR) 0.902
X BT X X RIESEH X
DV = 0.0371 MV(um)=  8.690 FFEBME bripol
10%wum) = 1.890 MN(um)=  0.967 RIFRIIK - JEBRTZ
50%um) = 6.955 MA(um)= 4125 RITIEITE: 2.25
90%um) = 17.49 CS = 1.45447 AMEEITER 1.37
SD(um)=  6.098
SEE (%) 2E %
10 /a— 100
8 H / 80
6 _‘ // = 60
IRV
4 // H 40
/

2 v 20
il I
0 b 0
0.1 1 10 100 41800
CH | muf(um) | BREC) | RIA() | OH  fuff(um) | BREG) | RIE® | CH | Fiff(um) | FAEC) | RIEG)
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.66 99.45 35 1.945 2.30 10.41
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 117 98.79 36 1.635 1.93 8.11
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 2.18 97.62 37 1.375 1.69 6.18
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 3.77 9544 38 1.156 1.43 4.49
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 572 91.67 39 0.972 2 b | 3.06
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 7.27 85.95 40 0.818 0.80 1.95
7 248.9 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 8.02 78.68 41 0.688 0.57 1.15
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 8.04 70.66 42 0.578 0.42 0.58
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 7.77 62.62 43 0.486 0.16 0.16
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 7.47 54.85 44 0.409 0.00 0.00
11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 7i02 47.38 45 0.344 0.00 0.00
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 6.67 40.26 46 0.289 0.00 0.00
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 6.12 33.59 a7 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 5.53 27.47 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 477 21.94 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.15 100.00 33 2.750 3.83 1747 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
17 44.00 0.40 99.85 34 2312 293 13.34

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

RFNTH 5 BB

i) nxzu {8 H K JE

T

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURTHL T H K& HT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2

T 252-0012 fh 41 RFOTHEE R 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TOKURIKI

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Gold Silver Platinum
S i 1 b e s t
VIR TC-20V
RrPE(E
Characteristics
H OH REMEAE
Physicals Characteristic value
TIGRLRE (L —F —E57E) 5 0~5.0 um
Average particle size (Laser diffraction) ’ ’
& \‘/70%2}}§ (}EE%%}E) 2 O ,.\_,4 O g/cm3
Tap density (Filling bulk density) ’ ’
teFRERE (BE TH) 1. 5~3. 0 m’/g

Specific surface area (BET method)

KRBMETH Y BETITH Y A

This data is the representative value, not the standard value

BHEMESHE  (X1,500)

Scanning Electron Microscope

wzi {8 5 K JE

TZEMNER

Sales Dept. of Industrial Products

T 101-8548 HURHL T H X ERIGHT 2-9-12
2-9-12 Kaji—cho Chiyoda—ku Tokyo Japan

TEL 03-3252-0183,FAX 03-3258-1233

TOKURIKI HONTEN CO., LTD.
http://www.tokuriki-kanda.co.jp

KFNTY 8 HIRBEIRER
YAMATO Factory Technical Development Dept. No. 2
T 252-0012 #7310 LR 1-5-14

1-5-14 Fukamihigashi Yamato Kanagawa Japan
TEL 046-261-6216, FAX 046-261-2828




TECHNICAL DATA SHEET TOKURIKI
Gold Silver Platinum
- il -
NIKKISO ‘Microtrac
“ Grou ; "
B *ﬁ%lﬁﬁj\?ﬁ}ﬂuﬁﬁ%:% Microtrac Version 11.0.0-246V
kk FRA kk
I 5E [E1 5% Avg/2 271 % FHOZAILT—2H.dms2
H#o7IVID1 TC-20V L J— ENo. 19
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CH  #if2(um) FAEG) RIWE® | CH #fEum) HAE® RE® | CH  #FEum) FHE® RE®
1 704.0 0.00 100.00 18 37.00 0.00 100.00 35 1.945 4.36 30.94
2 592.0 0.00 100.00 19 31.11 0.00 100.00 36 1.635 4.19 26.58
3 497.8 0.00 100.00 20 26.16 0.38 100.00 37 1.375 4.46 22.39
4 418.6 0.00 100.00 21 22.00 0.54 99.62 38 1.156 4.56 17.93
5 352.0 0.00 100.00 22 18.50 0.74 99.08 39 0.972 4.06 13.37
6 296.0 0.00 100.00 23 15.56 1.03 98.34 40 0.818 347 9.31
7 248.9 0.00 100.00 24 13.08 1.54 97.31 41 0.688 2.33 6.14
8 209.3 0.00 100.00 25 11.00 2.39 95.77 42 0.578 1.69 3.81
9 176.0 0.00 100.00 26 9.250 3.64 93.38 43 0.486 1.20 2.12
10 148.0 0.00 100.00 27 7.778 ST 89.74 44 0.409 0.77 0.92
11 1245 0.00 100.00 28 6.541 6.75 84.57 45 0.344 0.15 0.15
12 104.7 0.00 100.00 29 5.500 8.05 77.82 46 0.289 0.00 0.00
13 88.00 0.00 100.00 30 4625 8.95 69.77 a7 0.243 0.00 0.00
14 74.00 0.00 100.00 31 3.889 9.24 60.82 48 0.204 0.00 0.00
15 62.23 0.00 100.00 32 3.270 8.49 51.58 49 0.172 0.00 0.00
16 52.33 0.00 100.00 33 2.750 6.88 43.09 50 0.145 0.00 0.00
17 44.00 0.00 100.00 34 2312 5.27 36.21
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